
 

 Government of Nepal 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
National Police Academy 

Maharajgunj, 
Kathmandu 
***** 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM-2 

 
Project: “Detailed Engineering, Design and Construction of National Police Academy at Kavre under 

Engineering Procurement and Construction (EPC) Basis” 

Contract Identification No: NPA/ICB-EPC/01/2021-22 

Date of First Publication: 22-12-2021 

Name of the Development Partner: Govt. of India 

This Corrigendum is hereby uploaded on the e-tendering portal of GoN, e-GP system, 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

Date of issue Corrigendum-2: 18.01.2022 

The changes made in the bid document are as follows: 

 

S. No. ITB Ref./ 
Bid 

document 
page no. 

Reference Existing To be read as 

1 Bid Data 
Sheet/ITB 

7.5/ Page- A-
31 

Clarification of 
Bidding 
Document 
 

Time for request: Requests 
for clarification should be 
received by the Employer at 
least Two days before the 
scheduled date of pre-bid 
meeting.  
 

Time for request: Requests 
for clarification should be 
received by the Employer 
on or before 3 PM, 
21.01.2022.  
 

2 Bid Data 
Sheet/ITB 
22.1/ Page- 
A-32 

 
Deadline for 
bid submission  
 

The deadline for bid 
submission is:  
Date: 06.02.2022  
Time: 12:00 hrs. 

The deadline for bid 
submission is:  
Date: 07.03. 2022  
Time: 12:00 hrs. 

3 Bid Data 
Sheet/ITB 
25.1/ Page- 
A-32 

Bid opening 
date & time  
 

The bid opening shall take 
place at:  
Street Address: NPA, 
Maharajgunj 
City: Kathmandu 
Country:Nepal 
Date: 06.02.2022  
Time: 13:00 hrs 

The bid opening shall take 
place at:  
Street Address: NPA, 
Maharajgunj 
City: Kathmandu 
Country:Nepal 
Date: 07.03.2022  
Time: 13:00 hrs 

4 Part-D/Page- 
D-1 

Soil 
Investigation 
Report & 
Conceptual 
Architectural 
Drawings, 
Walkthrough 
Video 

[Note: Due to space 
constraints, it has not been 
possible to upload all the 
Drawings, 3D views and 
Walkthrough Video on the 
website. Therefore, all 
interested Bidders are 
requested to collect the digital 
copies of such 
documents/information from 
the Employer in DVD/Pen 
drive/by Email. It is the 
responsibility of the Bidders 
to collect all such information 
and documents completely 
from the Employer and 
Employer shall not be held 
liable for any delay or failure 
of the Bidder to collect such 

[Note:- 
1) Due to space constraints, 
it has not been possible to 
upload all the Drawings, 3D 
views and Walkthrough 
Video on the website. 
Therefore, all interested 
Bidders are requested to 
download the drawings & 
walkthrough video from the 
link below: - 
 
https://drive.google.com/
drive/folders/17sEx2zX8H
BN2j_JNBvIectgJfoPOaD
q4?usp=sharing 
 
2) Additionally, Auto CAD 
drawings and Topography 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/17sEx2zX8HBN2j_JNBvIectgJfoPOaDq4?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/17sEx2zX8HBN2j_JNBvIectgJfoPOaDq4?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/17sEx2zX8HBN2j_JNBvIectgJfoPOaDq4?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/17sEx2zX8HBN2j_JNBvIectgJfoPOaDq4?usp=sharing


information/documents. 
These Drawings, 3D views 
and Walkthrough Video shall 
form part of Contract with the 
successful Bidder] 

survey drawing in Auto 
CAD format can be 
downloaded from link 
below: 
 
https://drive.google.com/
drive/folders/1EXdTCDj5
0FEocr_thMA1lQMBrQPD
nfdC?usp=sharing 

 

Note: 

1. Other terms and Conditions of the bid document shall stand unchanged.  

2. This corrigendum shall form the part of the contract.  

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 
Project Co-Ordinator 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1EXdTCDj50FEocr_thMA1lQMBrQPDnfdC?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1EXdTCDj50FEocr_thMA1lQMBrQPDnfdC?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1EXdTCDj50FEocr_thMA1lQMBrQPDnfdC?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1EXdTCDj50FEocr_thMA1lQMBrQPDnfdC?usp=sharing

